ANNUAL SCHOOL CALENDAR

2025/2026

Soaring to New Heights

TERM

1ST TERM

2ND TERM

EVENT

Staff Resumption

Orientation for new students

Resumption of Students

Tea Meeting (Exam Classes) Years 9, 11 & 12

Parents Forum (Tea Meeting Years 1 - 3)
Tea Meeting (Pre-School)

Tea Meeting (Secondary) Years 7, 8 & 10
Tea Meeting (Senior Primary) Years 4 - 6
National Day Celebration
Independence Day Holiday

World Teacher's Day

Mid Term Test Week

Open Day Primary

Open Day (Secondary)

Mid Term Break Holiday

1st Term Examination

Christmas Show Pre-School/ Primary
Christmas Show Secondary

End of First Term

Staff Resumption

Boarders Resumption

Student Resumption

Mid Term Test Week

Inter-House Sports

Mid Term Holiday

Eid El-Fitr Holiday

2nd Term Examination

End of Second Term

Good Friday

Easter Monday

Checkpoint / Extension classes
Resumption

Worker's Day

Mid Term Test Week

Open Day Primary

Open Day Secondary

Mid-Term Holiday

Democracy Day

Secondary Dinner

Secondary Graduation

Preschool & Primary Graduation

3rd Term Examination

Prize Giving Day (Primary)

Prize Giving Day (Secondary)

End of Session

DATE
Monday 8th September 2025
Wednesday 10th & Thursday 11th September 2025
Monday 15th September 2025
Thursday 18th September 2025
Tuesday 23rd September 2025
Wednesday 24th September 2025
Thursday 25th September 2025
Friday 26th September 2025
Tuesday 30th September 2025

Wednesday 1st October 2025

Monday 6th October 2025

Thursday 16th — Wednesday 22nd October 2025
Thursday 23rd October 2025

Friday 24th October 2025

Monday 27th October — Friday 31st October 2025
Monday 8th December- Friday 12th December 2025
Tuesday 16th December 2025

Wednesday 17th December 2025

Friday 19th December 2025

Wednesday 7th January 2026

Sunday 11th January 2026

Monday 12th January 2026

Friday 6th February — Thursday 12th February 2026
Friday 13th February 2026

Monday 16th — Friday 20th February 2026

Friday 20th & Saturday 21st March 2026

Tue 24th March — Tue 31st March 2026
Thursday 2nd April 2026

Friday 3rd April 2026

Monday 6th April 2026

Tuesday 7th — Friday 24th April 2026

Monday 27th April 2026

Friday 1st May 2026

Monday 25th May — Wednesday 3rd June 2026
Thursday 4th June 2026

Friday 5th June 2026

Monday 8th June — Friday 12th June 2026
Friday 12th June 2026

Thursday 18th June 2026

Saturday 20th June 2026

Saturday 4th July 2026

Monday 6th July - Friday 10th July 2026
Wednesday 15th July 2026

Thursday 16th July 2026

Friday 17th July 2026
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